# **South Classic Dual Tournament**

## Date:

Saturday, January 4<sup>th</sup>, 2020

### Location:

Parkersburg South High School 1511 Blizzard Drive Parkersburg, WV 26101

# **Entry Fee:**

\$200

Please make checks to *Parkersburg South Wrestling* (Checks must be sent before week of the tournament)

# Schedule:

Team Weigh-ins @ 7:00-8:00 A.M. (Base + 2 lbs.) Coaches Meeting @ 8:30 A.M. Wrestling Begins @ 9:00 A.M.

#### Format:

Dual Team Round Robin, 2 groups of 5 (4 mats)
Teams will wrestle the same placement team from other pool
Each team will wrestle five matches

#### Awards:

1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> place trophies

#### **Tournament Director:**

Andrew Parsons- andrew.parsons@k12.wv.us

### **Head Coach:**

Shaun Smith- <a href="mailto:shaun.smith@k12.wv.us">shaun.smith@k12.wv.us</a>

School phone: 304-420-9610



<sup>\*</sup>Hospitality room will be available for coaches, officials and event workers

# **South Classic Dual Tournament Contract**

High : South	School, that their High School Wro	and Parkersburg South estling team shall compete at Parkersburg , Parkersburg WV 26101, on Saturday, ring terms and conditions:	
1.		pay Parkersburg South High School ee additional Terms and Conditions.	
2.	2. The above listed contest shall be conducted in accordance with rules and regulations governed by the WVSSAC.		
3.	3. If any party fails or refuses to fulfill its obligation of any part, the defaulting party shall pay sum of \$200.00, unless caused by an "Act of God."		
4.	The persons executing this contract hereby warrant and represent that he/she has full legal authority to bind to this agreement and that upon affixing his/her signature, this contract will be binding. This contract may be executed as in any number of counterparts, by facsimile or electronic signature and shall be deemed an original.		
Signatures			
Organization:		Parkersburg South High School Wrestling	
Name:		Shaun Smith	
Signature:		Authorized Representative	
Date:		Date: 3/7/2019	